

March 6, 2023

The Association for the Advancement of Sustainability is Higher Education 2401 Walnut Street Suite 102 Philadelphia, PA 19103

Dear Colleagues,

Re: March 2023 University of Saskatchewan's STARS Submission

On behalf of the University of Saskatchewan, I am pleased to submit our sixth STARS (Sustainability Tracking Assessment and Rating System) report. The information submitted has been carefully collected and researched to ensure that it accurately reflects the programs, plans, initiatives, and operations at the University of Saskatchewan.

Four principles—sustainability, creativity, diversity and connectivity—lie at the heart of the University of Saskatchewan's institutional plan for 2025. Through this plan, we aim to bring the creativity and courage to pursue a more sustainable future — as further articulated in our 2021 Sustainability strategy. The University of Saskatchewan is guided by the spirit embodied in nīkānītān manācihitowinihk (Cree for let us lead with respect) and aspires to be the University the World Needs.

Sincerely yours,

Peter Stoicheff

President and Vice Chancellor